SOCKET WELD TUBE ELBOW FLANGES (Pg 1/2)

SAE BOLT PATTERN 61 SERIES
FLANGE TUBE PART G MOUNTING KIT®
SIZE SIZE NUMBER A B c D E F J H K PART NO. SCREW SIZE O-RING WT
1129-08-06 .34 MK 541 5/16-18 x 2 210
1 3 1.75|2.12|1.44 | 1.500 | .688 | .50 .75 | .385 1.3
/2 /8 1130-08-06 5/16-18
1129-08-08 .34 MK 541 5/16-18 x 2 210
1 1 . . . . . . . . .
/> /> 1300808 | 175|212 144|1.500 | .688 | .50 [T .75 |.510 —— 1.3
1129-08-10 .34 MK 541 5/16-18 x 2 210
1 5 1.75|2.12|1.44 | 1.500 | .688 | .50 .75 | .635 1.2
/2 /8 1130-08-10 5/16-18
1129-08-12 .34 MK 541 5/16-18 x 2 210
1 3 1.75|2.12|1.44 | 1.500 | .688 | .50 .75 | .760 1.2
/2 /) 1130-08-12 5/16-18
1129-12-08 41 MK 542 | 3/8-16 x21/2 | 214
3 1 . . . . . . . . .
T/ /> 1130-12-08 2.00|2.62|1.70 | 1.875| .875 | .75 3616 88 | .510 — 2.1
1129-12-12 41 MK 542 | 3/8-16 x21/2 | 214
3 3 2.002.62|1.70|1.875| .875 | .75 .88 | .760 2.0
Ya /a 1130-12-12 3/8-16
1129-12-14 41 MK 542 | 3/8-16 x21/2 | 214
3 7, . . . . . . . . .
T/ /8 1130-12-14 2.00|2.62|1.70 | 1.875| .875 | .75 3/5-10 88 | .885 —— 2.0
1129-12-16 41 MK 542 | 3/8-16 x21/2 | 214
T/ 1 1130-12-16 2.002.62|1.70 | 1.875| .875 | .75 3816 88 |1.010 — 1.9
1129-16-12 41 MK 543 | 3/8-16 x23/4 | 219
1 T/ 130-1612 2.252.82|1.94|2.062 | 1.031 | 1.00 3816 1.00 | .760 —— 2.8
1 1 1129-16-16 2.25|2.82|1.94|2.062 | 1.031 | 1.00 41| 001,010 MK543 | 3/816x23/4 | 219 1,
1130-16-16 3/8-16
1129-16-20 41 MK 543 | 3/8-16 x23/4 | 219
1 2.252.82|1.94|2.062 | 1.031 | 1.00 1.001.260 2.6
1 14 1130-16-20 3/8-16
MATERIAL:
Low Carbon Steel
O-Ring Style Companion Style
(Flat Face)
K —K——
1 1 ' 1 ‘
| | ® I ®

{E 1—__+ /DR.LL.G 1—__+
@_f | -1/ =
l 7 777 77

8
SIS

D Cc TAP-J
B
Model 1129 / 1131 Model 1130 / 1132
3181 TRI-PARK DR. GRAND BLANC, MI 48439 800-521-7918 810-953-1380 FAX 810-953-1385 INFO@MAINMFG.COM
SAE BOLT PATTER 62 SERIES
FLANGE TUBE PART G MOUNTING KIT®
SIZE SIZE NUMBER A B c D E F J H K PART NO. SCREW SIZE O-RING WT
1131-08-06 .34 MK 541 5/16-18 x 2 210
1 3 2.00|2.22 | 1.46 | 1.594 | .718 | .50 .88 | .385 1.6
/2 /8 1132-08-06 5/16-18
1131-08-08 .34 MK 541 5/16-18 x 2 210
1 1 2.00|2.22 | 1.46 | 1.594 | .718 | .50 .88 | .510 1.6
/2 /2 1132-08-08 5/16-18
1131-08-12 .34 MK 541 5/16-18 x 2 210
1 3 . . . . . . . . .
/> T/ 1320812 | 200 (222 1.46|1.594 | 718 | .50 [T 88 |.760 —— 1.5
1131-12-12 41 MK 542 | 3/8-16x21/2 | 214
3 3 . . . . . . .00/ . .
T/ /a 1391212 2.25|2.811.70 | 2.000 | .937 | .75 3816 1.00 | .760 —— 2.6
1131-12-14 .41 MK 542 | 3/8-16x21/2 | 214
3 7, . . . . . . .00 . .
T/ /8 1391214 2.25|2.811.70 | 2.000 | .937 | .75 3816 1.00 | .885 —— 2.5
1131-12-16 .41 MK 542 | 3/8-16x21/2 | 214
T/ 1 11391216 2.25|2.81|1.70 | 2.000 | .937 | .75 3816 1.00/1.010 —— 2.4
1131-16-1 47 MK 2 7/16-14 21
1 1 31-16-16 2.50 | 3.19 | 2.21 | 2.250 | 1.093 | 1.00 1.12/1.010 533 /16-14 x 3 o a1
1132-16-16 7/16-14
1131-16-20 47 MK 2533 | 7/16-14 x 3 219
1 114 11321620 2.50|3.19 | 2.21 | 2.250 | 1.093 | 1.00 1614 1.12{1.260 —— 4.0

@ Order Separately
® C'bore Depth by Tube Size: 3/8" to 3/4" is .38"; 7/8" to 1 1/4" is .50"
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SOCKET WELD TUBE ELBOW FLANGES (Pg 2/2)

SAE BOLT PATTERN

61 SERIES
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Model 1129 / 1131
GRAND BLANC, MI 48439

800-521-7918 810-953-1380 FAX 810-953-1385

s

Model 1130/ 1132

FLANGE TUBE PART G MOUNTING KIT®
SIZE SIZE NUMBER A B c D E F J H K PART NO. SCREW SIZE O-RING WT
1129-20-16 47 MK 578 | 7/16-14x 3 1/4| 222
114 1 113020-1¢ 2.75|3.19 | 2.40 | 2.312 | 1.188 | 1.25 71614 1.25(1.010 —— 4.7
1129-20-20 47 MK 578 | 7/16-14x31/4| 222
1 1 2.75|3.19 | 2.40 | 2.312 | 1.188 | 1.25 1.25/1.260 4.6
112 | 14 1130-20-20 7/16-14
1129-20-24 47 MK 578 | 7/16-14x31/4| 222
1 1 . . . . . . . .
112 | 11> 11302024 2.75|3.19|2.40 | 2.312 | 1.188 | 1.25 71614 1.25(1.510 —— 4.4
1129-24-20 .53 MK 545 1/2-13 x 4 225
1 1 3.00 | 3.75 | 2.90 | 2.750 | 1.406 | 1.50 1.38/1.260 7.2
1172 | 14 1130-24-20 1/2-13
1129-24-24 .53 MK 545 1/2-13 x 4 225
1 1 . . . . . . . .
11/ | 11> 11302424 3.00 | 3.75|2.90 | 2.750 | 1.406 | 1.50 T213 1.38(1.510 ——7.0
1129-24-28 .53 MK 545 1/2-13 x 4 225
1 3 . . . . . . . .
11/ | 134 11302425 | 300|375 2:90| 2.750 | 1.406 | 1.50 (o=~ 1.38 1.760 ——16.8
1129-24-32 .53 MK 545 1/2-13 x 4 225
1 3.00 | 3.75 | 2.90 | 2.750 | 1.406 | 1.50 1.38/2.010 6.7
11> 2 1130-24-32 1/2-13
1129-32-24 .53 MK 546 | 1/2-13x41/2 | 228
1 3.50 | 4.00 | 3.40 | 3.062 | 1.688 | 1.94 1.621.510 10.3
2 112 1130-32-24 1/2-13
1129-32-28 .53 MK 546 | 1/2-13x41/2 | 228
2 13/4 11303228 3.50 | 4.00 | 3.40 | 3.062 | 1.688 | 1.94 RE 1.621.760 ——10.0
1129-32-32 .53 MK 546 | 1/2-13x41/2 | 228
2 2 11303232 | 350 (400 3.40|3.062 | 1.688 | 1.94 77— 1.622.010 —— 9.9
1129-32-36 .53 MK 546 | 1/2-13x41/2 | 228
1 3.50 | 4.00 | 3.40 | 3.062 | 1.688 | 1.94 1.622.260 9.3
2 24 1130-32-36 1/2-13
MATERIAL:
Low Carbon Steel
O-Ring Style Companion Style
(Flat Face)
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SAE BOLT PATTER 62 SERIES
" | e | wmeem | A|B|C| D E|FFH| K oo ewere Jomme|WT
114 1 Eg;;gig 3.00 | 3.75 | 2.44 | 2.625 | 1.250 | 1.25 1/'25_313 1.38[1.010 |- MK 352 | 1/2-13x3 1/4 222 6.4
11 | 114 Eg;;g;g 3.00 | 3.75 | 2.44 | 2.625 | 1.250 | 1.25 1/'25_313 1.38[1.260 | -MK 352 | 1/2-13x3 1/4 222 6.3
112 11> Eg;;g;i 3.00 | 3.75 | 2.44 | 2.625 | 1.250 | 1.25 1/'25_313 1.38[1.510| MK 352 | 1/2-13x3 1/4 222 6.1
117/ | 11/- Eg;;i;i 3.50 | 4.50 | 2.96 | 3.125 | 1.437 | 1.50 5/'86_611 1.62 [1.510 | -MK 353 >/811x4 225 10.5
11/ | 134 E;;Z;: 3.50 | 4.50 | 2.96 | 3.125 | 1.437 | 1.50 5/'86_611 1.62 |1.760 | -1K 353 >/811x4 225 10.2
11/ 2 Eg;;ig; 3.50 | 4.50 | 2.96 | 3.125 | 1.437 | 1.50 5/'86_611 1.62 [2.010 | -MK 353 >/811x4 225 10.1
1131-32-32 .78 MK 554 | 3/4-10x4 1/2 | 228
2 2 1333032 | 00| 5:25|3.463.812 1.750 | 1.94 |5 - 2.00|2.010 /410x41/ “=115.9
2 214 Eg;g;gg 4.00 | 5.25|3.46 [ 3.812 | 1.750 | 1.94 3/‘1810 2.00 |2.260 | K534 | 3/4-10x 4 1/2 228 15.3

@ Order Separately

@ 2500 PSI Max
® C'bore Depth by Tube Size: 1" to 2 1/4" is .50"

® 2000 PSI Max @ 500 PSI Max

© Copyright MAIN Mfg. 2017



